BLEVINS MIDDLE SCHOOL SCHEDULE OF SCHOOL-BASED STUDENT FEES

Adopted by the Board of Education May 28, 2019 June 9, 2020

District-Wide Fees and Charges can be found on the Board-Adopted Schedule of District-Wide Student Fees and Other Select Charges

Certain fees/charges may be waived for students eligible for free or reduced-price meals under the federal income poverty guidelines in accordance with the Waiver Code column of the schedule. The District's Permission to Share Information for Fee/Charge Waiver and Programs to Receive Goods and Services form must be completed.

Waiver Code*	Description of Fee/Charge ^A	Estimated Fee/Charge	Purpose of fee/charge and how it was derived ^B	Consequence if fee/charge is not paid	
Curricul	Curricular Programs:				
1	Applications Tech Supplies	\$15.00	To cover all or a portion of the cost of purchasing expendable supplies for students to use for projects including, but not limited to, plywood, balsa wood, wood glue, spray paint, and duct tape.	Students may furnish their own supplies. Students who do not pay or furnish their own supplies will not receive the supplies and will instead receive recycled or recyclable supplies for their projects.	
1	Art 1/Art 2 Supplies	\$10.00	To cover all or a portion of the cost of purchasing expendable supplies for students to use for projects including, but not limited to, acrylic paint, plaster, cloth, and paper.	Students may furnish their own supplies. Students who do not pay or furnish their own supplies will not receive the supplies and will instead have access to a classroom set of supplies during school hours that cannot be taken off school grounds and/or use recycled or recyclable supplies for their projects.	
<u>1</u>	Cooking for Health and Nutrition	<u>\$20.00</u>	To cover all or a portion of the cost of purchasing expendable supplies/ingredients for cooking projects including, but not limited to, recipe ingredients, food storage, and cleaning supplies.	Students who do not pay will not participate hands-on in the labs and will be given educationally comparable assignments, such as serving as a judge, when applicable.	

- A. If multiple courses and/or grade levels are listed, each course and/or grade level has a separate fee/charge.
- B. Unless otherwise noted, the fee/charge is an estimate based on previous years' costs and will not exceed the actual cost of the item and/or activity.
- C. In addition to the participation fee, there may be additional voluntary activity fee and/or other charges, including but not limited to travel and registration costs and uniforms and other equipment. Additional charges are not subject to the waiver.

- 1 = Fees/charges related to the actual cost of textbooks and expendable supplies not provided free of charge
- 2 = Fees/charges for curricular enrichment activities and supplies
- 3 = Fees/charges for testing and test preparation
- 4 = Fees/charges for transcripts and other student records

- 5 = Fees/charges for extracurricular activities and supplies (not including the District Athletic Participation Fee)
- 6 = District Athletic Participation Fee
- X = No waiver

Waiver Code*	Description of Fee/Charge ^A	Estimated Fee/Charge	Purpose of fee/charge and how it was derived ^B	Consequence if fee/charge is not paid
1	Exploring Technology Supplies	\$15.00	To cover all or a portion of the cost of purchasing expendable supplies for students to use for projects including, but not limited to, plywood, balsa wood, wood glue, spray paint, and duct tape.	Students may furnish their own supplies. Students who do not pay or furnish their own supplies will not receive the supplies and will instead receive recycled or recyclable supplies for their projects.
1	Extended Learning Opportunity (ELO) – Art (Painting, Painting, Painting) Supplies	\$5.00	To cover all or a portion of the cost of purchasing expendable supplies for students to use for projects including, but not limited to, point wax for encaustic, brushes, canvas, panels for encaustic, and specialty paper.	Students may furnish their own supplies. Students who do not pay or furnish their own supplies will not receive the supplies and will instead have access to a classroom set of supplies during school hours that cannot be taken off grounds and/or use recycled or recyclable supplies for their project.
1	Wood Crafts	\$ 15.00 20.00	To cover all or a portion of the cost of purchasing expendable supplies for students to use for projects including but not limited to, plywood, balsam wood, wood glue, paint, and stain.	Students may furnish their own supplies. Students who do not pay or furnish their own supplies will not receive the supplies and will instead receive recycled or recyclable supplies for their projects.
1	Extended Learning Opportunity (ELO) – Technology Supplies	\$10.00	To cover all or a portion of the cost of purchasing expendable supplies for students to use for projects including, but not limited to, clipboard/wooden peg kits and the replacement of NXT brick, LEGOs*, sensors, and motors.	Students may furnish their own supplies. Students who do not pay or furnish their own supplies will not receive the supplies and will instead receive recycled or recyclable supplies for their projects.
1	Intro to Technology	\$7.00	To cover all or a portion of purchasing expendable supplies for students to use for projects including but not limited to, plywood, balsam wood, wood glue, spray paint, and duct tape.	Students may furnish their own supplies. Students who do not pay or furnish their own supplies will not receive the supplies and will instead receive recycled or recyclable supplies for their projects.

- A. If multiple courses and/or grade levels are listed, each course and/or grade level has a separate fee/charge.
- B. Unless otherwise noted, the fee/charge is an estimate based on previous years' costs and will not exceed the actual cost of the item and/or activity.
- C. In addition to the participation fee, there may be additional voluntary activity fee and/or other charges, including but not limited to travel and registration costs and uniforms and other equipment. Additional charges are not subject to the waiver.

- 1 = Fees/charges related to the actual cost of textbooks and expendable supplies not provided free of charge
- 2 = Fees/charges for curricular enrichment activities and supplies
- 3 = Fees/charges for testing and test preparation
- 4 = Fees/charges for transcripts and other student records

- 5 = Fees/charges for extracurricular activities and supplies (not including the District Athletic Participation Fee)
- 6 = District Athletic Participation Fee
- X = No waiver

Waiver Code*	Description of Fee/Charge ^A	Estimated Fee/Charge	Purpose of fee/charge and how it was derived ^B	Consequence if fee/charge is not paid
1	Jewelry Supplies	\$15.00	To cover all or a portion of the cost of purchasing expendable supplies for students to use for projects including, but not limited to, metal, glass, and wire.	Students may furnish their own supplies. Students who do not pay or furnish their own supplies will not receive the supplies and will instead have access to a classroom set of supplies during school hours that cannot be taken off school grounds and/or use recycled or recyclable supplies for their projects.
1	Musical Theater Production Supplies	\$20.00	To cover the cost of students purchasing their own copy of the script necessary to participate in performances.	Students who do not pay will be provided with a script that must be returned at the end of the semester.
1	Band, Choir and Orchestra Performance T-Shirt (6 th Grade Only)	\$8.00	To cover the cost of students purchasing their own music shirt necessary to participate in required performances.	Students who do not pay will not receive their own t-shirt. Students can bring in a shirt from a previous year (i.e. sibling's t-shirt) or will be loaned a t-shirt for performances. The loaned shirt must be returned after each performance.
1	Instrument Rental	\$50.00 per instrument	Rental charge to offset the cost maintenance of musical instruments. The charge is based on the average cost of routine maintenance. Students who want an instrument at home and at school may rent the same instrument for an additional \$15.00.	Students may provide their own instrument. Students who do not pay or provide their own instrument will be required to complete alternative written assignments in class until they have an instrument.
1	Extended Learning Opportunity (ELO) – Art Calligraphy Supplies	\$5.00	To cover all or a portion of the cost of purchasing expendable supplies for students to use for projects including, but not limited to, pens, ink, and specialty paper.	Students may furnish their own supplies. Students who do not pay or furnish their own supplies will not receive the supplies and will instead have access to a classroom set of supplies during school hours that cannot be taken off school grounds and/or use recycled or recyclable supplies for their projects.
1	Pottery and Sculpture Supplies	\$20.00	To cover all or a portion of the cost of purchasing expendable supplies for students to use for projects including, but not limited to, clay, polymer clay, pencils, markers, poster board, tape, paint brushes, acrylic paint, glaze paint, wire, and glue gun sticks.	Students may furnish their own supplies. Students who do not pay or furnish their own supplies will not receive the supplies and will instead have access to a classroom set of supplies during school hours that cannot be taken off school grounds and/or use recycled or recyclable supplies for their projects.

- A. If multiple courses and/or grade levels are listed, each course and/or grade level has a separate fee/charge.
- B. Unless otherwise noted, the fee/charge is an estimate based on previous years' costs and will not exceed the actual cost of the item and/or activity.
- C. In addition to the participation fee, there may be additional voluntary activity fee and/or other charges, including but not limited to travel and registration costs and uniforms and other equipment. Additional charges are not subject to the waiver.

- 1 = Fees/charges related to the actual cost of textbooks and expendable supplies not provided free of charge
- 2 = Fees/charges for curricular enrichment activities and supplies
- 3 = Fees/charges for testing and test preparation
- 4 = Fees/charges for transcripts and other student records

- 5 = Fees/charges for extracurricular activities and supplies (not including the District Athletic Participation Fee)
- 6 = District Athletic Participation Fee
- X = No waiver

Waiver Code*	Description of Fee/Charge ^A	Estimated Fee/Charge	Purpose of fee/charge and how it was derived ^B	Consequence if fee/charge is not paid
N/A	Robotics Supplies	\$ 15.00 20.00	To cover all or a portion of the cost expendable supplies for students to use for the class robot project including, but not limited to, the replacement of NXT brick, Legos, sensors, and motors.	All students will receive the supplies regardless of whether payment is made.
1	Assignment Notebook	\$ 5.50	To cover the cost of students purchasing their own assignment notebook (includes parent/student book and schedule and is used as a hall pass.)	Students who do not pay will not receive their own a copy of the notebook and will instead be provided with a photo copy as needed.

Extracurricular Programs:				
Х	FIRST® LEGO® League Club	\$60.00 ^c	To cover the cost of the program including, but not limited to, FIRST® LEGO® League registration and the purchase and repair of materials.	Students who do not pay will not be allowed to participate.
5	Science Olympiad	\$30.00 ^c	To cover the cost of program supplies including, but not limited to, glue, accelerators, wood, motors, chassis, wheels, sand, and screws.	Students who do not pay will not be allowed to participate.
5	Soccer Club (Boys Fall, Girls Spring)	\$ 75.00 25.00°	To cover the cost of the program including, but not limited to, the cost of coaches, referees, transportation, uniforms, and equipment.	Students who do not pay will not be allowed to participate.

- A. If multiple courses and/or grade levels are listed, each course and/or grade level has a separate fee/charge.
- B. Unless otherwise noted, the fee/charge is an estimate based on previous years' costs and will not exceed the actual cost of the item and/or activity.
- C. In addition to the participation fee, there may be additional voluntary activity fee and/or other charges, including but not limited to travel and registration costs and uniforms and other equipment. Additional charges are not subject to the waiver.

- 1 = Fees/charges related to the actual cost of textbooks and expendable supplies not provided free of charge
- 2 = Fees/charges for curricular enrichment activities and supplies
- 3 = Fees/charges for testing and test preparation
- 4 = Fees/charges for transcripts and other student records

- 5 = Fees/charges for extracurricular activities and supplies (not including the District Athletic Participation Fee)
- 6 = District Athletic Participation Fee
- X = No waiver